Basic and diluted loss per common
share ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (1.15) (1.04) (1.12) (1.03)

Weighted-average shares outstanding ÏÏÏÏ 233,777,675 255,027,543 294,250,549 294,384,003

Year ended December 31, 2000

First Quarter Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth Quarter

RevenuesÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ 721 $ 788 $ 808 $ 824

Loss from operations ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (234) (263) (283) (308)

Loss before minority interest and income
taxes ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (457) (510) (560) (623)

Net loss applicable to common stock ÏÏÏÏ (181) (202) (222) (253)

Basic and diluted loss per common
share ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (0.81) (0.91) (0.99) (1.08)

Weighted-average shares outstanding ÏÏÏÏ 221,917,083 222,089,746 224,965,289 233,738,668

The following tables reconcile the Company's previously Ñled quarterly Ñnancial data to the restated
quarterly Ñnancial data included herein for revisions described more fully in Note 2 (in millions, except for
share data). A summary of the nature of the reconciling items for each quarter has been provided below each
table and should be read in conjunction with Note 3.

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2002

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Revenues ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ 1,078 $ (4) $ 1,074

Income (loss) from operations ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (38) 135 97

Loss before minority interest, income taxes and cumulative
eÅect of accounting change ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (371) 137 (234)

Net loss applicable to common stock ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (175) (142) (317)

Basic and diluted loss per common share before cumulative
eÅect of accounting change ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (0.59) 0.42 (0.17)

Basic and diluted loss per common share ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (0.59) (0.48) (1.07)

Weighted average common shares outstanding, basic and
diluted ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 294,394,939 Ì 294,394,939

Net loss applicable to common stock increased due to impairment of franchises caused by additional
franchises being recorded in prior years related to corrections to purchase accounting for acquisitions in 1999

F-56

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
December 31, 2002, 2001 and 2000

(dollars in millions, except where indicated)

and 2000 and due to the expensing of certain costs originally capitalized associated with customer acquisition
and installation and deferral of launch incentives. These adjustments were oÅset by the reversal of
depreciation expense associated with certain assets that were not taken out service in the Company's rebuild
and upgrade plan and the tax beneÑt generated by these adjustments.

For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2002

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Revenues ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ 1,158 $ (21) $ 1,137

Income from operations ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 8 77 85

Loss before minority interest and income taxes ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (431) 77 (354)

Net loss applicable to common stock ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (203) 43 (160)

Basic and diluted loss per common share ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (0.69) 0.15 (0.54)

Weighted average common shares outstanding, basic and
diluted ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 294,453,454 Ì 294,453,454

Net loss applicable to common stock decreased as a result of the reversal of depreciation expense
associated with certain assets that were not taken out of service in the Company's rebuild and upgrade plan,
oÅset by the expensing of certain costs originally capitalized associated with customer acquisition and
installation and deferral of launch incentives.

For the Three Months Ended September 30, 2002

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Revenues ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ 1,179 $ (13) $ 1,166

Income (loss) from operations ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (17) 108 91

Loss before minority interest and income taxes ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (493) 125 (368)

Net loss applicable to common stock ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (240) 73 (167)

Basic and diluted loss per common share ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (0.81) 0.25 (0.56)

Weighted average common shares outstanding, basic and
diluted ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 294,454,659 Ì 294,454,659

The nature of the items decreasing net loss applicable to common stock was primarily the same as in the
three months ended June 30, 2002, except for a decline in customer acquisition costs as the Company
eliminated its customer acquisition campaigns through third-party contractors.

F-57

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
December 31, 2002, 2001 and 2000

(dollars in millions, except where indicated)

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2001

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Revenues ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ 874 $ (18) $ 856

Loss from operations ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (314) 21 (293)

Loss before minority interest, income taxes and cumulative
eÅect of accounting change ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (685) 48 (637)

Net loss applicable to common stock ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (281) 13 (268)

Basic and diluted loss per common share before cumulative
eÅect of accounting change ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (1.20) 0.09 (1.11)

Basic and diluted loss per common share ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (1.20) (0.05) (1.15)

Weighted average common shares outstanding, basic and
diluted ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 233,777,675 Ì 233,777,675

The nature of the items decreasing net loss applicable to common stock was primarily the same as in the
three months ended June 30, 2002.

For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2001

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Revenues ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ 928 $ (31) $ 897

Loss from operations ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (298) 10 (288)

Loss before minority interest and income taxes ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (637) 11 (626)

Net loss applicable to common stock ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (274) 8 (266)

Basic and diluted loss per common share ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (1.07) 0.03 (1.04)

Weighted average common shares outstanding, basic and
diluted ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 255,027,543 Ì 255,027,543

The nature of the items decreasing net loss applicable to common stock was primarily the same as in the
three months ended June 30, 2002.

For the Three Months Ended September 30, 2001

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Revenues ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ 1,044 $ (42) $ 1,002

Loss from operations ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (250) (35) (285)

Loss before minority interest and income taxes ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (680) (33) (713)

Net loss applicable to common stock ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (318) (12) (330)

Basic and diluted loss per common share ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (1.08) (0.04) (1.12)

Weighted average common shares outstanding, basic and
diluted ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 294,250,549 Ì 294,250,549

The nature of the items decreasing net loss applicable to common stock was primarily the same as in the
three months ended June 30, 2002.

F-58

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
December 31, 2002, 2001 and 2000

(dollars in millions, except where indicated)

For the Three Months Ended December 31, 2001

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Revenues ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ 1,107 $ (55) $ 1,052

Loss from operations ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (333) (1) (334)

Loss before minority interest and income ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (655) 2 (657)

Net loss applicable to common stock ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (306) 2 (304)

Basic and diluted loss per common share ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (1.04) 0.01 (1.03)

Weighted average common shares outstanding, basic and
diluted ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 294,384,003 Ì 294,384,003

The nature of the items decreasing net loss applicable to common stock was primarily the same as in the
three months ended June 30, 2002.

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2000

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Revenues ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ 722 $ (1) $ 721

Loss from operations ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (224) (10) (234)

Loss before minority interest and income taxes ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (450) (7) (457)

Net loss applicable to common stock ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (181) Ì (181)

Basic and diluted loss per common share ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (0.81) Ì (0.81)

Weighted average common shares outstanding, basic and
diluted ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 221,917,083 Ì 221,917,083

Net loss applicable to common stock increased due to the expensing of certain costs originally capitalized
associated with customer installation and deferral of launch incentives. These adjustments were oÅset by the
reversal of depreciation expense associated with certain assets that were not taken out of service in the
Company's rebuild and upgrade plan.

For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2000

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Revenues ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ 795 $ (7) $ 788

Loss from operations ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (241) (22) (263)

Loss before minority interest and income taxes ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (494) (16) (510)

Net loss applicable to common stock ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (197) (5) (202)

Basic and diluted loss per common share ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (0.89) (0.02) (0.91)

Weighted average common shares outstanding, basic and
diluted ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 222,089,746 Ì 222,089,746

The nature of the items increasing net loss applicable to common stock was primarily the same as in the
three months ended March 31, 2000.

F-59

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
December 31, 2002, 2001 and 2000

(dollars in millions, except where indicated)

For the Three Months Ended September 30, 2000

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Revenues ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ 839 $ (31) $ 808

Loss from operations ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (237) (46) (283)

Loss before minority interest and income taxes ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (523) (37) (560)

Net loss applicable to common stock ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (210) (12) (222)

Basic and diluted loss per common share ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (0.93) (0.06) (0.99)

Weighted average common shares outstanding, basic and
diluted ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 224,965,289 Ì 224,965,289

The nature of the items increasing net loss applicable to common stock was primarily the same as in the
three months ended March 31, 2000.

For the Three Months Ended December 31, 2000

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Revenues ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ 893 $ (69) $ 824

Loss from operations ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (269) (39) (308)

Loss before minority interest and income taxes ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (588) (35) (623)

Net loss applicable to common stock ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (241) (12) (253)

Basic and diluted loss per common share ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (1.03) (0.05) (1.08)

Weighted average common shares outstanding, basic and
diluted ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 233,738,668 Ì 233,738,668

The nature of the items increasing net loss applicable to common stock was primarily the same as in the
three months ended March 31, 2000 with an additional adjustment to expense certain costs originally
capitalized as customer acquisition costs.

F-60

Board of Directors:

Senior Management:

Paul G. Allen
Chairman,
Charter Communications
Owner, Vulcan Inc. and
other private investment
vehicles

Carl E. Vogel
President,
Chief Executive Officer
and Director,